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TABLE 158

Portsmouth to Ryde, Sandown and Shanklin

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  0515 0615 0715 0815 0915 1015 1115
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0537 0637 0737 0837 0937 1037 1137

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0603 0647 0726 0803 0847 0926 1003 1047 1126 1203
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0606 0650 0729 0806 0850 0929 1006 1050 1129 1206
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0534 0610 0654 0733 0810 0854 0933 1010 1054 1133 1210
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1013 1057 1136 1213
 Brading  (BDN) d  0542 0619 0703 0742 0819 0903 0942 1019 1103 1142 1219
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0547 0624 0708 0747 0824 0908 0947 1024 1108 1147 1224
 Lake  (LKE) d  0551 0628 0712 0751 0828 0912 0951 1028 1112 1151 1228
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  0554 0631 0715 0754 0831 0915 0954 1031 1115 1154 1231

 Operator   SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1247 1326 1403 1447 1526 1603 1647 1726 1803 1847 1926
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1250 1329 1406 1450 1529 1606 1650 1729 1806 1850 1929
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1254 1333 1410 1454 1533 1610 1654 1733 1810 1854 1933
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1257 1336 1413 1457 1536 1613 1657
 Brading  (BDN) d  1303 1342 1419 1503 1542 1619 1703 1742 1819 1903 1942
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1308 1347 1424 1508 1547 1624 1708 1747 1824 1908 1947
 Lake  (LKE) d  1312 1351 1428 1512 1551 1628 1712 1751 1828 1912 1951
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1315 1354 1431 1515 1554 1631 1715 1754 1831 1915 1954

 Operator   SW IL SW IL IL SW SW IL
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1920 2020 2145 2245
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1942 2042 2207 2307

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  2007 2052 2157 2317
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  2010 2055 2200 2320
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  2014 2059 2204 2323a
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Brading  (BDN) d  2022 2107 2212
 Sandown  (SAN) d  2027 2112 2217
 Lake  (LKE) d  2031 2116 2221
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  2034 2119 2224

Fast Cat ferry services between Portsmouth Harbour and Ryde Pier Head are operated by Wightlink. Through tickets available   
www.wightlink.co.uk or call 0333 999 7333
Southern Vectis operate an extensive network of bus routes on the Isle of Wight
www.islandbuses.info or call 0330 0539 182
Smallbrook Junction station has no foot or vehicle access, is only available for connections to the Isle of Wight Steam Railway, 
and trains will only call on days when the steam railway is operating
www.iwsteamrailway.co.uk or call 01983 882204

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
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TABLE 158

Portsmouth to Ryde, Sandown and Shanklin

Saturdays

 Operator   IL IL IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL SW IL SW IL SW
 Days of operation/Notes   A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  0715 0815 0915 1015 1045 1115 1145
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0737 0837 0937 1037 1107 1137 1207

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0603 0647 0726 0803 0847 0926 1003 1047 1126 1203
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0606 0650 0729 0806 0850 0929 1006 1050 1129 1206
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0534 0610 0654 0733 0810 0854 0933 1010 1054 1133 1210
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1013 1057 1136 1213
 Brading  (BDN) d  0542 0619 0703 0742 0819 0903 0942 1019 1103 1142 1219
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0547 0624 0708 0747 0824 0908 0947 1024 1108 1147 1224
 Lake  (LKE) d  0551 0628 0712 0751 0828 0912 0951 1028 1112 1151 1228
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  0554 0631 0715 0754 0831 0915 0954 1031 1115 1154 1231

 Operator   SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW IL
 Days of operation/Notes   A A A A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1247 1326 1403 1447 1526 1603 1647 1726
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1250 1329 1406 1450 1529 1606 1650 1729
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1254 1333 1410 1454 1533 1610 1654 1733
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1257 1336 1413 1457 1536 1613 1657
 Brading  (BDN) d  1303 1342 1419 1503 1542 1619 1703 1742
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1308 1347 1424 1508 1547 1624 1708 1747
 Lake  (LKE) d  1312 1351 1428 1512 1551 1628 1712 1751
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1315 1354 1431 1515 1554 1631 1715 1754

 Operator   SW IL SW SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW SW IL
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1715 1745 1815 1920 2020 2145 2245
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1737 1807 1837 1942 2042 2207 2307

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1803 1847 1926 2007 2052 2157 2317
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1806 1850 1929 2010 2055 2200 2320
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1810 1854 1933 2014 2059 2204 2323a
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Brading  (BDN) d  1819 1903 1942 2022 2107 2212
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1824 1908 1947 2027 2112 2217
 Lake  (LKE) d  1828 1912 1951 2031 2116 2221
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1831 1915 1954 2034 2119 2224

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A Runs from 19 July to 30 August
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TABLE 158

Portsmouth to Ryde, Sandown and Shanklin

Sundays

 Operator   IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL
 Days of operation/Notes   A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  0715 0815 0915 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0737 0837 0937 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0637 0753 0847 0926 1003 1047 1126 1203 1247
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0640 0756 0850 0929 1006 1050 1129 1206 1250
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0644 0734 0800 0854 0933 1010 1054 1133 1210 1254
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1013 1057 1136 1213 1257
 Brading  (BDN) d  0652 0742 0809 0903 0942 1019 1103 1142 1219 1303
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0657 0747 0816c 0908 0947 1024 1108 1147 1224 1308
 Lake  (LKE) d  0701 0751 0820 0912 0951 1028 1112 1151 1228 1312
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  0704 0754 0823 0915 0954 1031 1115 1154 1231 1315

 Operator   SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW IL SW IL
 Days of operation/Notes   A A A A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1326 1403 1447 1526 1603 1647 1726 1803
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1329 1406 1450 1529 1606 1650 1729 1806
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1333 1410 1454 1533 1610 1654 1733 1810
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1336 1413 1457 1536 1613 1657
 Brading  (BDN) d  1342 1419 1503 1542 1619 1703 1742 1819
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1347 1424 1508 1547 1624 1708 1747 1824
 Lake  (LKE) d  1351 1428 1512 1551 1628 1712 1751 1828
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1354 1431 1515 1554 1631 1715 1754 1831

 Operator   SW SW IL IL SW SW IL IL SW SW IL
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , ,

, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1745 1815 1920 2020 2145 2245
, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1807 1837 1942 2042 2207 2307

 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1847 1926 2052 2157 2317
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1850 1929 2055 2200 2320
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1854 1933 2059 2204 2323a
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Brading  (BDN) d  1903 1942 2107 2212
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1908 1947 2112 2217
 Lake  (LKE) d  1912 1951 2116 2221
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1915 1954 2119 2224

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
c Arrives 3 minutes earlier

A Runs from 20 July to 31 August
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TABLE 158

Shanklin, Sandown and Ryde to Portsmouth

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   IL SW IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  0607 0651 0730 0807 0851 0930 1007 1051 1130 1207
 Lake  (LKE) d  0610 0654 0733 0810 0854 0933 1010 1054 1133 1210
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0614 0658 0737 0814 0858 0937 1014 1058 1137 1214
 Brading  (BDN) d  0620 0703 0742 0820 0903 0942 1019 1103 1142 1219
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1024 1108 1147 1224
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0523 0628 0712 0751 0828 0912 0951 1028 1112 1151 1228
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0527 0632 0716 0755 0832 0916 0955 1032 1116 1155 1232
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0529 0634 0718 0757 0834 0918 0957 1034 1118 1157 1234

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0540 0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  0602 0707 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207

 Operator   SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1251 1330 1407 1451 1530 1607 1651 1730 1807 1851
 Lake  (LKE) d  1254 1333 1410 1454 1533 1610 1654 1733 1810 1854
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1258 1337 1414 1458 1537 1614 1658 1737 1814 1858
 Brading  (BDN) d  1303 1342 1419 1503 1542 1619 1703 1742 1820 1903
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1308 1347 1424 1508 1547 1624
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1312 1351 1428 1512 1551 1628 1712 1751 1828 1912
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1316 1355 1432 1516 1555 1632 1716 1755 1832 1916
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1318 1357 1434 1518 1557 1634 1718 1757 1834 1918

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1947
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907 2009

 Operator   IL IL SW IL IL SW IL SW
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1930 2010 2055 2123 2233
 Lake  (LKE) d  1933 2013 2058 2126 2236
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1937 2017 2102 2129 2240
 Brading  (BDN) d  1942 2022 2107 2134 2245
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1951 2030 2114a 2142 2253
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1955 2034 2146 2257
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1957 2036 2148 2259

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  2052 2215 2310
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  2114 2237 2332

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
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TABLE 158

Shanklin, Sandown and Ryde to Portsmouth

Saturdays

 Operator   IL IL IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL IL SW SW IL SW IL SW IL
 Days of operation/Notes   A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  0607 0651 0730 0807 0851 0930 1007 1051 1130 1207
 Lake  (LKE) d  0610 0654 0733 0810 0854 0933 1010 1054 1133 1210
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0614 0658 0737 0814 0858 0937 1014 1058 1137 1214
 Brading  (BDN) d  0620 0703 0742 0820 0903 0942 1019 1103 1142 1219
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1024 1108 1147 1224
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0523 0628 0712 0751 0828 0912 0951 1028 1112 1151 1228
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0527 0632 0716 0755 0832 0916 0955 1032 1116 1155 1232
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0529 0634 0718 0757 0834 0918 0957 1034 1118 1157 1234

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0745 0845 0945 1045 1115 1145 1215
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  0807 0907 1007 1107 1137 1207 1237

 Operator   SW SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW
 Days of operation/Notes   A A A A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1251 1330 1407 1451 1530 1607 1651
 Lake  (LKE) d  1254 1333 1410 1454 1533 1610 1654
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1258 1337 1414 1458 1537 1614 1658
 Brading  (BDN) d  1303 1342 1419 1503 1542 1619 1703
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1308 1347 1424 1508 1547 1624
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1312 1351 1428 1512 1551 1628 1712
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1316 1355 1432 1516 1555 1632 1716
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1318 1357 1434 1518 1557 1634 1718

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807

 Operator   IL SW IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL IL SW IL SW
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1730 1807 1851 1930 2010 2055 2123 2233
 Lake  (LKE) d  1733 1810 1854 1933 2013 2058 2126 2236
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1737 1814 1858 1937 2017 2102 2129 2240
 Brading  (BDN) d  1742 1820 1903 1942 2022 2107 2134 2245
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1751 1828 1912 1951 2030 2114a 2142 2253
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1755 1832 1916 1955 2034 2146 2257
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1757 1834 1918 1957 2036 2148 2259

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1815 1845 1945 2052 2215 2310
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1837 1907 2007 2114 2237 2332

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A Runs from 19 July to 30 August
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TABLE 158

Shanklin, Sandown and Ryde to Portsmouth

Sundays

 Operator   IL IL SW IL SW IL SW IL IL SW SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW
 Days of operation/Notes   A A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  0708 0807 0851 0930 1007 1051 1130 1207
 Lake  (LKE) d  0711 0810 0854 0933 1010 1054 1133 1210
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0715 0814 0858 0937 1014 1058 1137 1214
 Brading  (BDN) d  0720 0820 0903 0942 1019 1103 1142 1219
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1024 1108 1147 1224
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0626 0728 0828 0912 0951 1028 1112 1151 1228
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0630 0732 0832 0916 0955 1032 1116 1155 1232
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0632 0734 0834 0918 0957 1034 1118 1157 1234

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0745 0845 0945 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  0807 0907 1007 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337

 Operator   IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW IL SW IL SW SW IL SW IL SW
 Days of operation/Notes   A A A A A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , , , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1251 1330 1407 1451 1530 1607 1651 1730
 Lake  (LKE) d  1254 1333 1410 1454 1533 1610 1654 1733
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1258 1337 1414 1458 1537 1614 1658 1737
 Brading  (BDN) d  1303 1342 1419 1503 1542 1619 1703 1742
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1308 1347 1424 1508 1547 1624
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1312 1351 1428 1512 1551 1628 1712 1751
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1316 1355 1432 1516 1555 1632 1716 1755
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1318 1357 1434 1518 1557 1634 1718 1757

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837

 Operator   IL SW IL SW IL IL SW IL SW IL SW
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   , , , , ,

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1807 1851 1930 2010 2123 2233
 Lake  (LKE) d  1810 1854 1933 2013 2126 2236
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1814 1858 1937 2017 2129 2240
 Brading  (BDN) d  1820 1903 1942 2022 2134 2245
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1828 1912 1949a 2030 2142 2253
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1832 1916 2034 2146 2257
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1834 1918 2036 2148 2259

, Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1845 1945 2052 2215 2310
, Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1907 2007 2114 2237 2332

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A Runs from 20 July to 31 August


